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] pipe clamps per se. Hmnver, ‘the use of combustible matethlt 1nu
3-ac¢0nnodacion areas and’ hi,dden gpaces (behinl:eilings, etd.) 1siwd
Iﬁlited and- testricted”* The use of your Stauff Pipe Clamps, uould"‘ {
EE acceptable without restriction provided they are apaced and
' ',tngt:alled in accordance with yout list No. 106 GB/70.'
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unief, Merchant Marine Tap: lcal BtdﬁCh
By direction of the Disttict Cmmandur
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'DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
UNITED STATES COAST GUARD

- Stauff Corporation
Attn: Mr. H. Reichhardt
41 Newman Street
Hackensack, N.J. 07601

Gentlemen:
Subj: Pipe Clamps; Marine use of
Ref: (a) Buderus Steel Corp ltr dtd & Mar 1974

(b) Stauff Corp ltr dtd 19 Mar 1973
(c) My ltr 9480/2-3 dtd 23 Mar 1971

Address reply Vto:
Commander (mmt)
Third Coast Guard District

Governors Island NY 10004

(212) 264-4860

9480/ 2-3
10 April 1974

In answer to reference (b), there are no specific requirements for pipe
clamps per se. However, the use of combustible materials in accommodation
areas and hidden spaces Gehind ceflings, etc.) is limited and restricted.
The use of your Stauff Pipe Clamps would be acceptable without restriction
provided they are spaced and installed in accordance with your list No. 106
GB/70. They shall not be installed at intervals less than three (3) feet.

Cover plates shall be utilized.

Sincérely,

55%43?7;. KIME
~ Commander,-U. §. Coast Guard

Chief, Merchant Marine Techncial Branch
By direction of the District Commander






